
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

September 22, 2006 

 

 

TO: Alderman Ron Hart, Chairman 

 Public Works and Services Committee 

 

FROM: John Rooney 

 Asst. Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering 

 

RE: Final Payment, Contract 22-05(K5-029), Racine Street Utility Construction, 

A. W. Oakes & Son, Inc., contractor 

 

 

 

The contractor has satisfactorily completed the above contract and is requesting final 

payment in the amount of $1,851,727.91. 

 

The original contract was approved in the amount of $1,697,322.45 under Resolution No. 

6496 of May 17, 2005.  Change Order No. 1 was approved in the amount of $85,028.75, 

with Change Order No. 2 approved in the amount of $69,376.71 bringing the contract 

total to $1,851,727.91.  

 

 

 

Cc:  Joy Hansche 

 

 
HMF:hf 

 


